
Garhwa North Forest Division

DEGRADED FOREST LAND DETAILS PROPOSED FOR COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION IN GARHWA NORTH FOREST DIVISION FOR DIVERSION OF 565.63 Ha. FOREST LAND IN LATEHAR FOREST

DIVISION

Proposed Site for СА
Area

Name of Proposal
Sl. No. Diverted

Proposal
Thana Name/

Land Proposed
No. Village name

(in Ha.)
Forest Range Plot No. for Afforsation

Thana No.

Estimated Cost

(in Rs.)

GPS Co-ordinates

(ha) Latitude Longitude

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 Baligarh Majhiaaw-117 Garhwa 137(P), 138(P), 188(Р), 14.84 1,92,67,261.00 24°16'31.81"N 83°42'36.46"E
189(P)

2 Amhar khas Vishunpura-75 Garhwa 272(P), 766(P), 768(P),
16.40 2,08,06,859.00 24 16'01"N

771(P)
83"38'24"E

3 Rajbandha Meral-208 Garhwa
317(P), 322(P), 323(P),

63.38 6,81,38,914.00
324(P)

24°16'34.5"N 83°41'57.7"E

239(P), 313(P), 314, 315(P),
4 Rajbandha Meral-209 Garhwa 317(P)7(P), 318(P), 322(P), 113.89 11,79,88,345.00 24 16'5757.1"N 83 41'47.7"E

323(P)

5

6

Chama Meral-227 Garhwa
1276(P)
|1272(P), 1274(P), 1275(P),
1276(P) 39.30 4,99,11,997.00 24°07'23.1"N 83°44'41.7"E

Kalyanpur Garhwa -230 Garhwa
2136(P), 2137(P), 2139,

48.50 6,01,26,162.00 24°07'44"N 83°44'57"E
2140

Baghauta Meral-226 Garhwa

8

Geruasoti Meral-413 Garhwa

8, 9(P), 12(P), 58(P)

8(P), 150(P), 151(P),
152(P), 153(P)

59.90 6,47,04,426.00 24°07'29"N 83°43'33"E

46.50 5,14,79,671.00 24°05'23.4"N 83°41'48.2"E

9 Tenar Meral-198 Garhwa
Rajbar E&D 218(P), 1151(P), 1152(P) 25.40 2,98,41,416.00 24°12'50"N 83°40'38"E

Coal Mines
FP/JH/MIN/

565.63
10 48598/2020 Tenar Meral-198 Garhwa

Project
1157(P), 1162(P), 1163(P),
1164(P), 1178(P)

15.62 2,00,63,240.00 24°12'50"N 83°40'38"E

11 Okhargara Meral-252 Garhwa

3276(P), 3667(P), 3668(Р),

3669(P), 3760(P), 3761(Р), 37.02 4,21,23,63,650.00 24°12'20.082"N 83°47'40.079"E

3785(P)

12 Koindi Nagar Untari-56 Garhwa 32(P), 168(P), 169(P) 19.01 2,33,3,82,726.00 24°17'52"N 83°33'39"E

13
Bahiyar

Ramna-103 Garhwa
Khurd 11(P), 12(P), 13 (P), 14(P) 12.10 1,65,6363,094.00 24°15'50"N 83°33'05"E

14 Chatania Kandi-97 Bhawnathpur 16(P) 58.33 6,31,5454,958.00 24 25'58.91"N 83°43'55.10"E
15 Chatania Kandi-97 Bhawnathpur 16(P), 125(P) 68.55 7,31,11,16,257.00 24°25'58.91"N 83°43'55.10"E

16 Harigawan Kandi-209 Bhawnathpur
53(P), 358 (P), 363 (P),
365(P), 366(P), 367(P), 32.94 3,80,97,008.00 24°24'18.43"N 83°45'29.78"E

368(P)

17 Adar Bardiha-109 Bhawnathpur 2(P), 3(P), 4(P), 6(P), 7(P), 36.85
10(P)

4,19,55,873.00 24°20'27.33"N 83°40'25.32"E

18 Torelawa Kharaundhi-22 Bhawnathpur 2(P), 3(P), 4(P), 5(P), 6(P) 41.50 4,65,45,061.00 24°28'46.22"N 83°28'29.82"E
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Proposed Site for СА
Area

Name of Proposal Land Proposed
SI. No. Diverted Thana Name/ Estimated Cost

GPS Co-ordinates

Proposal No. Village name Forest Range Plot No. for Afforsation
(in Ha.) Thana No. (in Rs.)

(ha) Latitude Longitude

2 3 8 10 11 12

Khutheriya Kandi-206 Bhawnathpur 1014(P), 1015(P) 125.37 12,93,18,210.00 24°22'22"N 83°46'50"E

13 (P), 14 (P), 15 (P), 16(P),
Pipra Kharaundhi-03 Bhawnathpur 23.97 2,82,77,859.00 24°30'29"N 83°27'0.0"E

17(P)

78(P), 79(P), 80(P), 81(P),2
20

Rajbar E&D likabukcham Bardiha-102 Bhawnathpur 25.70 3.01.37.493.00 24°22'18.38"N 83°42'35.32"E

Coal Mines 48598/2020
FP/JH/MIN/ 106(P), 110(P)

Project
Jikabukcham Bardiha-102

66(P), 67(P), 75(P), 76(Р),
Bhawnathpur 49.28 5,42,23,314.00 24°22'10.74"N 83°42'21.93"E

81(P), 82(P), 83 (P), 84(P)

Nawadih Bardiha-111 Bhawnathpur 124(P), 126(P), 127 (P) 109.50 11,36,55,758.00 24°19'02.70"N 83°39'15.76"E

Pachadumar Ketar-30 Bhawnathpur 1728(P) 61.57 6.63.52.586.00 24°30'35.13"N 83°32'03.66"E

Total :- 565.63 1145.42 1,26,92,32,138.00

2% 2,53,84,643.00

E:\SHARMA-112024-25_WORKIAMINICA_Estimate\Estimate-1145.42 Ha 1100 Per Ha.
Div

G. Total :- 1,29,46,16,781.00

Divisional Forest Officer,

Garhwa North brest Div
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